
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Exhibit B 
RATES ARE EFFECTIVE MAY 18, 2021 THROUGH APRIL 16, 2023 

Subconsultant of Coastal Waterways 

Oceanside Solutions 

RATE SCHEDULE 
TITLE HOURLY RATE 
Principal Hydrographic Surveyor $210 
Project Manager $150 
Project (Field) Engineer $130 
Field Technician (Hydro Surveyor) 
Senior Technician 
Technician (Rodsman) 
Drafting/Designer - CAD 
Clerical/Administrative 

$110 
$90 
$70 
$70 
$70 

EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
Scientific/Survey/Dive Vessel (38' Aluminum) 
Scientific/Survey/Dive Vessel (21' Aluminum) 
Single Beam Survey w/Vessel 
Multi Beam Survey w/Vessel 

$1,950/day 
$1,300/day 
$4,100/day 
$6,000/day 

Side Scan Sonar w/Vessel $4,900/day 
Oceanographic Current Meter (ADCP) 
Oceanographic Current Meter with wave (ADCP) 

$850/day 
$1,100/day 

Beach Profile Survey Crew $1,650/day 
Sieve Analysis w/Munsell Color (P.E. Signed and Sealed) $550/sample 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

DIRECT REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
Plotting/Reproduction 
Copies - Cost Per Sheet 

Cost x 1.1 
$0.20 x 1.1 

Mileage - Cost Per IRS Standard Mileage Rate 
IRS Standard Mileage Rate +$0.17/mi. 
Cost x 1.1 

Mileage Towing Vessel- Cost Per 
Other Project Related Expenses 
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