RATES ARE EFFECTIVE MAY 18, 2021 THROUGH APRIL 16, 2023

Subconsultant of Coastal Waterways

Oceanside Solutions

RATE SCHEDULE

TITLE	HOURLY RATE
Principal Hydrographic Surveyor	\$210
Project Manager	\$150
Project (Field) Engineer	\$130
Field Technician (Hydro Surveyor)	\$110
Senior Technician	\$90
Technician (Rodsman)	\$70
Drafting/Designer - CAD	\$70
Clerical/Administrative	\$70

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

Scientific/Survey/Dive Vessel (38' Aluminum)	\$1,950/day
Scientific/Survey/Dive Vessel (21' Aluminum)	\$1,300/day
Single Beam Survey w/Vessel	\$4,100/day
Multi Beam Survey w/Vessel	\$6,000/day
Side Scan Sonar w/Vessel	\$4,900/day
Oceanographic Current Meter (ADCP)	\$850/day
Oceanographic Current Meter with wave (ADCP)	\$1,100/day
Beach Profile Survey Crew	\$1,650/day
Sieve Analysis w/Munsell Color (P.E. Signed and Sealed)	\$550/sample

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

DIRECT REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Plotting/Reproduction
Copies - Cost Per Sheet
Mileage - Cost Per
Mileage Towing Vessel- Cost Per
Other Project Related Expenses

Cost x 1.1 \$0.20 x 1.1 IRS Standard Mileage Rate IRS Standard Mileage Rate +\$0.17/mi. Cost x 1.1